	D. A. Bl.			
	r Patents. Please record the attached origi			
1. Name of Conveying Part		2. Name and Address	_	•
, Ro	obbie THIELEMANS Peter GERETS	Name:	вансо, п	iaamloze vennoot
	2.4.02	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	President	Kennedypark 35
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ned of controying parties attached.	-		
	t □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	B-8500 K	Cortrijk, Belgium
□ Security A				
□ Other:	- Shango of Hamo			
Execution Date:	: 31 October 2001	☐ Additional n	name(s) and	address(es) attac
4. (A) Patent Application N	lumber(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/926,408	ed together with a new			
If this document is being file application, the execution d	date of the application is:			
If this document is being file application, the execution d	date of the application is: Additional Num orty to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	plications and ents Involved:	1
If this document is being file application, the execution does not be application. The execution of the second sec	Additional Num Additional Num orty to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney	Total Number of App		1 \$40.00
If this document is being file application, the execution of the second	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:		
If this document is being file application, the execution of the second	Additional Num Additional Num orty to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is being file application, the execution does not be application, the execution does not be application, the execution does not be application. 5. Name and Address of Parameters and Address applications of Parameters and Paramet	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is being file application, the execution described by the second of t	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Nu	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
If this document is being file application, the execution described by the second of t	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Nu	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
If this document is being file application, the execution of the execution	Additional Number of the application is: Additional Number of the whom Correspondence Concerning this discrete of the secondary of the second	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Nu	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
If this document is being file application, the execution of application of the best of application, the section of the sectio	Additional Number of the application is: Additional Number of the whom Correspondence Concerning this discrete of the secondary of the second	Total Number of Apprate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Numattach Duplicate of THIS SPACE	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
If this document is being file application, the execution of the execution	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this discord. J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 1	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO THIS SPACE	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
If this document is being file application, the execution of the execution	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 1	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b. 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO THIS SPACE	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
If this document is being file application, the execution of the execution	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 1	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO THIS SPACE Signature	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC

 $S: \label{lem:signment} S: \$

PATENT REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

	(we), Robbie THIELEMA		
whose post office	addressiesi appearisi below	, hereinaiter referred to as A	SSIGNOR, nave
"Mothed certain nev	w and useful improvements in	images on a display device"	
			
		for United States Letters Pater, Serial No	; and,
	for which an application fo	r United States Letters Patent :	vas executed on
\Z	for which International App	lication No. PCT/BE 00/00039	designating
	the United States of Americ	a was filed on <u>19 April 2000</u>	; and,
_	BARCO, naamloze ven		, whose post
office address is _	President Kennedypa	rk 35.	
	B-8500 KORTRIJK (B	elgium).	
NOW, THER	EFORE, for good and value	of acquiring the entire right, title $action = action = $	thich is baseby
ASSIGNEE, the entire the United States of therefor in the United States of therefor, continuation	er, Assichort, by these proceedings of the control of America and in and to any ted States of America, including continuation—in—part and respectively.	resents do sell, assign and tran and to said invention and applica y and all Letters Patent which a ding any and all Letters Patent eissue of said application.	nsier unto said ition throughout may be granted granted on any
connection with the application(s) in the required to affirm consideration. ASSI to identify and componeering the inverse assurances and testi respect of the proencompassed within shall extend to ASSI	United States for said inventue the rights of ASSIGNEE is GNOR also agrees without fundamentate to ASSIGNEE at a state of the tare within ASSIGNEE at a state of the tarms of this instrument GNOR'S heirs, executors, admits a green and a secutors.	te any documents that legally ma tenance of said application or an tion, including additional document in and to said invention, all wanther consideration and at ASSIC ASSICNEE'S request documents a DR'S possession or control, and to that lawfully may be required outletness of any patent applicated ASSICNOR'S obligations under tinistrators and other legal representations.	ny other patent its that may be without further NEZ'S expense, and information provide further f ASSIGNOR in tion or patent this instrument entatives.
right, title and inter and behoof of ASSIC which such Letters E	rest in and to the same, for . INEE'S legal representatives	the Commissioner of Patents and e to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNE ASSIGNE: ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and successors, to the full end of and entirely as the same would en made.	E of the entire and for the use
Robbie THIELEN	IANS.	31-10-	2001
Assignor Nam	267 - ZONNESTRAIT 7	Date	
Street	267. ZAMUESTRIANT 7 9810 NAZARETH	Where Signed	
City	JOIN WARRENT		A
Belgium.		- Askiri	temo
State (Zio) or	Country	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT _REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0633

Signature

Peter GERETS.	•	31/10/2001
Assignor Name	,	Date
Verbrandhofstraat 154.		Kunne
Street		Where Signed
B-8800 ROESELARE.		Jula
Belgium. State (Žip) or Country	_	S/Gnature
		~
		. ~
	•	
,		
Assignor Name		Date
Street		Where Signed
City		
State (Zio) or Country		Signature
•		
•		
200 200 200	•	0000
Assignor Name		Date
Street	-	Where Signed
	_	-
City		
State (Zip) or Country	-	Signature
with the factor of Country		~ · C · · · · · · ·

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

PATENT - REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0634